	Form-ation
	Distribution of samples
	wells

num-

ber

	
	Bachu-Tazhong Platform
	Tabei Platform
	

	
	Bachu Uplift
	Tazhong 
Uplift
	West
Tadong  
	Tabei
          Uplift
	

	O3s
	HE3,HE4
	TZ63,TZ35
	
	LN14,LN46,YW2
	7

	O3l
	M401,M5,

F1,HE3,
HE4
	S6,TZ16,TZ23,TZ24,TZ30,TZ35,TZ42,TZ43,TZ44,TZ45,TZ58,
TZ62,TZ62-1,TZ63,TZ70,TZ72,TZ73,TZ80,TZ82,TZ83,TZ161,
TZ162,TZ166,TZ241,TZ242,
TZ451,TZ822,TZ826,ZG171,Z2
	
	LG34,LG36,LG38,LG391,LG392,
JF127,C3,LD1,LN14,LN46,LN50,
LN63,LN621,HA6,YW2,HD17,
YM2
	52

	O3t
	TK1
	
	GL1
	LG34,LG36,LG38,LG391,LG392,
JF127,LD1,LN14,LN50,LN63,LN621,HD17,HA902,HA9,HA6,YW2,
YM1,YM2,YM101,YM201
	22

	O2y
	TK1
	
	GC4,
GL1
	LG36,LG38,LG391,LG392,JF127,
C3,LN50,LN63,LN621,HA6,YW2,HD17,HD13,HA902,HA9,HA6,
YM1,YM2,YM9,YM101,YM201,
YM202
	25

	O1-2y
	HE3,HE4,
F1
	ZG16,TZ83,TZ451,TZ63
	GC4,
GL1
	LG36,LG392,LN14,HA6,YW2,
HD17,YM2,YM101,YM201,
YM202,C3
	20

	O1p
	HE4,F1
	TZ162,TZ166
	GC4,
GL1
	YM101
	7


